Total Liabilities 9,000   3.05% 8,995   0.25
Capital 1,000   856
Total Liab. & Equity 10,000   9,851

 Balance Sheet Duration

11

≅∆MVE   ( ) ( )MVA
y

iDGAP ×
+
∆×−

)1(

MVE∆   =  -2.894 × (0.01/(1+0.089))  × 9851  =  -261.9M

For simplicity, this shock represents a parallel upward shift in the yield curve.
Now the impact shall be calibrated in CAR as follows:

Fall in MVE-(on-balance sheet)  =  261.8
Net fall in MVE-(on-balance sheet &
off-balance sheet)   =266.8
Tax adjusted loss   =  266.8× (1-0.41)   =157.4
Revised Regulatory Capital   =  800-157.4 =642.6
Revised risk weighted assets   =  6,420-157.4 = 6262.6
Revised CAR (%)   = 642.6 / 6262.6  = 10.26
Fall in CAR (% age points)   = 12.46-10.26 = 2.20

The change in the MVE shall also be assessed for 2 and 5 percentage point rise in
interest rates.

Exchange Rate Shock

The impact of change in the exchange rate shall be determined by the following
procedure:
For the first level shock of 5% adverse movement in exchange rate:

Net on-balance sheet and off-balance sheet currency exposure = Rs150m
Exchange rate loss on 5% change  =   150 × 0.05   =   7.5
Tax adjusted loss   =   7.5 × (1-0.41)   =   4.4
Revised Capital   =   800-4.4 =  795.6
Revised risk weighted assets   =   6420-4.4 = 6415.6
Revised CAR (%)   =  795.6 / 6415.6  =  12.4
Fall in CAR (% age points)   = 12.46-12.4 = 0.06

The same procedure shall be followed for 10% and 15% shocks to exchange rate.

Credit Shock:

Increase in NPLs:

Of the three kinds of credit shocks, the impact of the increase in NPLs shall be
accounted for as follows:

12

For the first level shock of 5% increase in NPLs directly downgraded to loss
category:

Total NPLs   = Rs200M
Increase in NPLs   = 200 × 0.05  =10
Increase in Provisions   =  10 ×1.0  =  10
Tax adjusted loss   = 10 × (1-0.41)   = 5.9
Revised Capital   =  800 -5.9 =794.1
Revised risk weighted assets   =  6420- 5.9 =   6414.1
Revised CAR (%)   =  794.1 / 6414.1  =  12.38